The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 91
L
S Lt W
H
POLARITY BAND NOT TO
EXCEED CENTER LINE
Polarity

Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
Reliability: 0.1% per 1000 hours at 25°C, VR with 0.1Ω/V series impedance, 90% confidence level
HOW TO ORDER
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
The EIA & CECC standards for low ESR Solid Tantalum Capacitors allow an ESR movement to 1.25 times catalogue limit post mounting.
AVX
Part No.
Case
Size
Capacitance
(μF)
Rated
Voltage
(V)
Rated
Temperature
(ºC)
Category
Voltage
(V)
Category
Temperature
(ºC)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(Ω)
MSL
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
4 Volt @ 85°C
T4CK105*004CLQ4^00 K 1 4 85 2.7 125 0.3 6 15 3 32 28 13
T4CK475*004CLQ4^00 K 4.7 4 85 2.7 125 0.3 20 15 3 32 28 13
6.3 Volt @ 85°C
T4CK105*006CLQ4^00 K 1 6.3 85 4 125 0.3 6 15 3 32 28 13
T4CR226*006CLQ4^00 R 22 6.3 85 4 125 1.4 10 5 3 95 85 38
10 Volt @ 85°C
T4CK474*010CLQ4^00 K 0.47 10 85 6.7 125 0.3 6 15 3 32 28 13
T4CL105*010CLQ4^00 L 1 10 85 6.7 125 0.3 6 7.5 3 58 52 23
T4CL225*010CLQ4^00 L 2.2 10 85 6.7 125 0.3 6 7.5 3 58 52 23
T4CL106M010CLQ4^00 L 10 10 85 6.7 125 1 20 7.5 3 58 52 23
T4CR106*010CLQ4^00 R 10 10 85 6.7 125 1 8 5 3 95 85 38
16 Volt @ 85°C
T4CL105*016CLQ4^00 L 1 16 85 10 125 0.3 6 7.5 3 58 52 23
072220
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 93
QUALIFICATION TABLE
LOT ACCEPTANCE TESTING
TEST
T4C HRC4000 (Temperature range -55ºC to +125ºC)
Condition Characteristics
Endurance
Determine after application of rated
voltage for 2000 +48/-0 hours at 85±2ºC
and then leaving 1-2 hours at room
temperature. Also determine of 125ºC
temperature, category voltage for 2000
+48/-0 hours and then leaving 1-2 hours
at room temperature. Power supply
impedance to be ≤0.1Ω/V.
Visual examination no visible damage
DCL 1.25 x initial limit